

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 887 OF 2023

Ravindra BaviskarAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Meghdeep Oakk i/by Shraddha Sawant Advocate for the
Applicant.

Mr. S. V. Gavand APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA
PRABHUDESSAI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 27th September, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 11/10/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)