

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 887 OF 2023**

Ravindra Baviskar

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Senior Advocate i/b Shradha Sawant for the Applicant.

Mr. S. V. Gavand, APP for the State.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 11 OCTOBER 2023

P.C. :-

Heard Mr. Ashok Mundargi, learned senior counsel for applicant.

2. The challenge is to sanction order under the provisions of Prevention of Corruption Act as the petitioner is a public servant.

3. Issue notice to the respondent No. 3, returnable on 6 December 2023.

4. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)