

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 887 OF 2023

Ravindra Baviskar ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Shraddha Sawant for the Applicant.
Mrs. S. D. Shinde, APP for the State.

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 21.12.2023

P.C. :-

Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.

2. Leave to amend is granted to annex and challenge the charge-sheet. Amendment to be carried out within three weeks from today.

3. Stand over to 14.02.2024.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)