

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 887 OF 2023

Ravindra BaviskarAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Shradha Sawant for Petitioner

Sr. Adv. P. K. Dhakephalkas a/w Adv. Suresh Sabrad and Adv.

Sayali Gangal i/b Adv. Pratik Sabrad for Respondent No. 3

Adv. M. M. Deshmukh Addl. APP, for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAKASH D. NAIK
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 14th February, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate for APP, stand over to 06/03/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)