

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPLICATION NO. 887 OF 2023**

Ravindra Baviskar
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Petitioner
...Respondents

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Sr. Advocate i/b Ms Shradha Sawant for the Petitioner.

Ms S.E. Phad, APP for the Respondent/State.

Advocate Gracy Saldanha i/b Mr. Suresh Sabrad for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.
DATE : 06.03.2024.**

PC:-

1. Learned Advocate for the respondent No.3 seeks time.
2. Learned APP to file a reply.
3. Learned Senior Advocate Mr. Mundargi submitted that the next date before the trial Court is on 18.03.2024 and the matter is due for framing charge. The sanction was refused on three occasions and subsequently, it was accorded within a period of 15 days after last rejection.
4. Stand over to 23.4.2024.
5. The petitioner is exempted from appearing before the trial Court till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)