

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.887 OF 2023**

Ravindra Baviskar

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

....Respondents

Ms. Shradha Sawant for the Applicant.

Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for the State.

Mr. P.K. Dhakepalkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Suresh M. Sabrad,
Mr. Amey Sawant, Mr. Richard Payne, Ms. Neha Zanje i/b.
Mr. Pratik Sabrad for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2025

P.C. :-

1. We are informed that the learned Senior Advocate is held up in another Court.

2. At the request of the Applicant, list this Criminal Application on 28th January, 2025, to be called out after the fresh admissions board is over.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)