

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 887 OF 2023

Ravindra BaviskarAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Ashok Mundargi i.b. Ms. Shradha Sawnat for applicant

Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil APP for Respondent No. 1 and 2

Ms. Neha Zanje i.b. Ms. Pratik Sabrad for Respondent No. 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 28th January, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate for the applicant/respondent/APP/
Stand over to 13/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)