

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.887 OF 2023**

Ravindra Baviskar .....Applicant  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra  
and others .....Respondents

-----

Mr. A.P. Mundargi, Senior Advocate i/b. Shradha Sawant for the Applicant.

Mr. H.S. Venegavkar, Public Prosecutor a/w. B.V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Prasad Dhakephalkar, Senior Advocate (appeared through VC) a/w. Suresh M. Sabrad, Amey Sawant, Neha Zanje i/b. Pratik Sabrad for the Respondent No.3.

-----

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned Public Prosecutor Shri Venegavkar seeks time.

At his instance today we are adjourning the matter. Shri Venegavkar, on instructions, makes a statement that till the next date before this Court, the prosecuting agency shall not insist before the trial Court for framing of the charges. The statement is recorded and accepted. At his request, stand over to 27.2.2025 at 2.30 p.m.

**( S.M. MODAK, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**