

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 887 OF 2023

Ravindra Baviskar ... Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. A.P. Mundargi, Senior Advocate I.by Ms. Shraddha Sawant, for the applicant.

Mr. H.S. Venegaonkar, PP a/w M.M. Deshmukh, APP, for the respondent nos. 1 and 2/State.

Mr. Dhakephalkar, Senior Counsel with Amey Sawant I.by Mr. S.M. Sabrad, for the respondent no. 3.

Mr. Arun Pawar, Dy.SP, ACB, Sindhudurg, present.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 27TH FEBRUARY 2025.

PC:

1. A request is made on behalf of Senior counsel Shri Dhakephalkar appearing for the Respondent No. 3 for adjournment, as he is in some difficulty.

2. Shri Venegaonkar, learned PP, on instructions, makes a statement today that till the next date before this Court the prosecuting agency shall not insist for framing the charge in the trial Court. The statement is accepted.

3. List the matter on 2nd April 2025 at 2.30p.m.

(S.M. MODAK, J)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J)

Digitally
Signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.03.04
10:43:39
+0530