

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.887 OF 2023

Ravindra Baviskar

.... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.... Respondents

.....

- Senior Advocate Mr. A. P. Mundargi i/b Ms. Shradha Sawant, Advocate for Applicant.
- Mr. H. S. Venegavkar (PP) a/w Smt. M. M. Deshmukh, APP for the State/Respondent.
- Senior Advocate Mr. Prasad Dhakephalkar, appeared through VC, a/w Suresh M. Sabrad a/w Amey Sawant a/w Neha Zanje a/w Pratik Sabrad, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 02nd APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned APP seeks permission to file additional affidavit-in-reply explaining what transpired between the order passed by the Division Bench on 20/02/2023, the refusal of sanction on 09/03/2023 and grant of sanction on 28/03/2023.

The affidavit shall be filed with the supporting documents, if

MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR

Digitally signed by
MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR
Date: 2025.04.05
15:42:54 +0530

Nesarikar

any. That affidavit shall be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

2. Stand over to 27/06/2025.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)