

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (A.P. L.) NO. 887 OF 2023

Ravindra Baviskar

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Sangram Desai a/w Sanjana Desai, Advait Vajaratkar i/by Shradha Sawant for the Applicant.

Mr. A. A. Naik, APP for the Respondent-State.

**Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.**

Date : December 12, 2025.

P. C. :

1. By consent, stand over to **16th January, 2026.**
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2025.12.12
19:58:04 +0530