

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.02.25
17:56:22 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.887 OF 2023**

Ravindra Baviskar ...Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Adv. Advait Vajaratkar for the Applicant.

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2026.**

P.C.

1. Urgent praecipe is moved contending that the present Application was listed on 17.02.2026 but could not be taken due to paucity of time and as per standing order it is already adjourned to 04.03.2026.

2. It is stated in the praecipe that due to non availability of arguing counsel on 04.03.2026, it is necessary to circulate the matter for urgent hearing on 09.03.2026.

3. Since the matter is already listed on 04.03.2026, this request can be made on 04.03.2026 also.

4. In that view of the matter, there is no purpose in moving the praecipe. The praecipe is accordingly disposed of.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]